CHABOT – LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 21, 2009

Agenda	Item:	4.1
1501144	Ittii.	

Subject: Approval of Subcontract Renewal—WestEd Program for the Community College

Personnel Preparation Project, Subcontract No. 5662 s09-012, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The Las Positas College Child Development Center has been awarded a subcontract for the WestEd Program for Community College Personnel Preparation Project, Subcontract No. 5662 s09-012. The subcontract is under Prime Contract No. HD069008 with the California Department of Developmental Services (CA DDS) dated July 1, 2008, CFDA #84.181, pursuant to Federal Award Number H181A070037.

Las Positas College's Child Development Program will continue curriculum development along with training for faculty and Children's Center staff in areas related to teaching special needs children. Activities include implementation of the Early Intervention Assistant Program, development of curriculum and early intervention standards related to teaching children with special needs.

The subcontract is in the amount \$6,000 for the period February 9, 2009 through June 30, 2009.

The Board of Trustees previously approved a WestEd grant award to Las Positas College for \$2,200 on January 15, 2008 under item 4.1; and awards for \$5,000 on October 17, 2006 under item 4.3, December 13, 2006 under item 4.3, and January 18, 2005 under item 4.3.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve the subcontract renewal for the WestEd Program for the Community College Personnel Preparation Project, Subcontract No. 5662 s09-012, Las Positas College in the amount of \$6,000, for the period February 9, 2009 through June 30, 2009. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the subcontract and any future augmentations or amendments on behalf of the District.

	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED